Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher Fee: \$47.00 APN RPTT: \$3.90 Book- 297 Page-QUITCEAN DEEDS TRANSFERING WATER RIGHTS Affirmation Statement I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of any person or persons. (Per NRS I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of a person or persons as required (State specific law) Grantees address and mail tax statement:

± 0148228

- Recorder

Page 1 of 9

Recorded By: HB

GREG NEWBY

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document

No APN- Water Rights Only

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED is made and entered
into this 6 day of August 2015 between
JBARP CATTLE COMPANY
as Grantor, and Time Private MALAGEMENT UC
as Grantee, whose address is

WITNESSETH:

All right, title and interest in and to Water Rights Permit # 51722, being .014 c.f.s., not to exceed 10.311504 acre feet, on file at the State of Nevada, Division of Water Resources.

Kenneth & Newby Grantor Signature KENNETH B NEWBY	
Grantor Signature	١
KENNETH B NEWBY	1
Print Grantor's Name	
	١,,,
STATE OF Wah	
COUNTY OF Washington) SS	
On this day of <u>aug</u> , 2015	5,
Kenneth . B. Newby personally appeared before me who is	
personally known or proved to me to be the signer of the above instrument, and they acknowledge that they acknowledge that they acknowledge that they are the signer of the above instrument, and they acknowledge that they are the signer of the above instrument, and they are the signer of the above instrument.	IS
they acknowledge that they signed it.	Ю
Kell & Leitnes	
Notary Public KELLE L LEITNER	
Notary Public State Of Utah My Commission Expires 04-16-2018 COMMISSION NO. 675437	

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document

No APN- Water Rights Only

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED is made and entered
into this 6 day of August 2015 hoteroon
J BARP CATTLE COMPANY
as Grantor, and Twe Provide Markeyout 111
as Grantee, whose address is 517 BELMONT DR.

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do convey to Grantee, and to its successors, heirs and assigns forever, all of their right, title and interest in and to the following described water rights, in the County of State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

All right, title and interest in and to Water Rights Permit # 51723, being _.oob __c.f.s., not to exceed _4.050948 acre feet, on file at the State of Nevada, Division of Water Resources.

Kenneth & Newby
Grantor Signature
KENDETH B NEWBY
Print Grantor's Name
STATE OF Wah
ss July charter) SS
COUNTY OF Washington) SS
On this 2 to 73.
On this 13 day of Hug, 2015
Renneth B. Newby personally appeared before me who is
personally known or proved to me to be the signer of the above instrument, and
they acknowledge that they signed it.
Nelle & Section
Notary Public KELLE LEITNER
Notary Public
State Of Utah Commission Expires 04-16-2018
COMMISSION NO 875427

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document
No APN- Water Rights Only
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED is made and entered	
into this 6 day of August 2015 between	
JBARP CATTLE COMPANY	
as Grantor, and Tue Private MALACEMENT IL	—,
as Grantee, whose address is 517 BELMONT DR.	
	_ :

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do convey to Grantee, and to its successors, heirs and assigns forever, all of their right, title and interest in and to the following described water rights, in the County of _________, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Kennett & Newby
KENDETH B NEWRY
Print Grantor's Name
STATE OF Wah
COUNTY OF Washington) SS
On this 13 day of Aug , 2015
Kenneth B. Newby , personally appeared before me, who is
personally known or proved to me to be the signer of the above instrument, and
they acknowledge that they signed it.
Kelle & Keitner
Notary Public Notary Public State Of Utah My Commission Expires 04-16-2018

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document

No APN- Water Rights Only

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED is made and entered
into this 6 day of August 2015 between
JBARP CATTLE COMPANY
as Grantor, and Time Propert MALAGEMENT !!
as Grantee, whose address is 517 BELMONT DR.

WITNESSETH:

All right, title and interest in and to Water Rights Permit # \$1725 being .016 c.f.s., not to exceed 11.293552 acre feet, on file at the State of Nevada, Division of Water Resources.

Kennett & Newby
Grantor Signature
Grantor Signature KENNETH B NEWBY
Print Grantor's Name
STATE OF <u>Wah</u>
SSUMMER HINGH) SS
COUNTY OF Washingto) ss
A
On this 13 day of Mug , 2015,
Kenileth B. Newby personally appeared before me who is
personally appeared before me, who is
personally known or proved to me to be the signer of the above instrument, and
they acknowledge that they signed it.
Kelli & Kutner
Notary Public KELLS LETTURE
KELLE L LEITNER Notary Public
以情樂制 State Of Utah
My Commission Expires 04-16-2018 COMMISSION NO. 675427

DOC # DV-148228

08/24/2015

03:31 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA Recording requested By GREG NEWBY **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** Lincoln County - NV 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) Leslie Boucher - Recorder b) of 1 Fee: \$47.00 RPTT: \$3.90 c) Recorded By: HB Book- 297 Page- 0632 d) 2. Type of Property: Single Fam. Res. Vacant Land FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY a) b)[c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex Page: Comm'1/Ind'1 Apt. Bldg f) Date of Recording: e) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes: g) Other WATER RIGHTS 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$ Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: \$ Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$ 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity GRANTER Signature -Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REOUIRED) (REOUIRED) Print Name: J BAR P CANLE COMPANI Print Name: THE RANCH MANAGEMENT LLC. Address: 517 Bellian De Address: 517 BELMANT DR City: ST. GEORGE City: St. GEORGE Zip: 84790 State: 11TAH Zip: 84790 State: UD4H COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)

Escrow #:

State: ut

Zip: <u>8</u>4790

Print Name: GREG NEWBY

City: ST. GEORGE

Address: 1629 S. CONV. LTR DR.